DISTRICT C	OURT, DOUGLAS COUNTY, COLORADO					
G	4000 I 11 WI G 14 0000					
Court Address	s: 4000 Justice Way, Suite 2009					
	Castle Rock, CO 80109					
Telephone:	720-437-6200					
Petitioner:						
CIELO METI	ROPOLITAN DISTRICT					
CILLO WILT	and obliniv bishide i	▲ COURT USE ONLY ▲				
Attorney for	Petitioner:					
Names:	Clint C. Waldron	Case Number: 2015CV30959				
	Megan J. Murphy					
Address:	WHITE BEAR ANKELE TANAKA & WALDRON	Division: 5				
	Attorneys at Law					
	2154 E. Commons Ave., Suite 2000	Courtroom:				
	Centennial, CO 80122					
Phone:	(303) 858-1800					
Fax:	(303) 858-1801					
Email:	cwaldron@wbapc.com					
	mmurphy@wbapc.com					
Atty. Reg. #:	36689					
11009.1109.111	47464					
	BOARD OF DIRECTORS	S				
	OATH OF OFFICE					
STATE OF C	OLORADO )					
	) ss.					
COUNTY OF	Oouslas )					
,						
I, Reginald E. Carveth, III, do select one of the following [_] swear, [X] affirm or						
swear by the everliving God, that I will support the Constitution of the United States, the						
Constitution of the State of Colorado, and the laws of the State of Colorado, and will faithfully						
	uties of the office of Director of the Cielo Metr					
	r to the best of my ability. In accordance with					
	filed at the time of filing of this oath is filed her					
	·	AMMENTATION CONTRACTOR AND ASSESSMENT ASSESS				
		and the second second				
	Signature					

# ERIK T. ISAACSON NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF COLORADO NOTARY ID 20174026395 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 6-28-2021

STATE OF COLORADO ) ss.
COUNTY OF Doubles )

Signed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me this 19th day of May 2020 by Reggie Carveth.

(SEAL)

My commission expires: 6-28-202

Notary Public

#### EXHIBIT A

Director Bond



RLI Insurance Company P.O. Box 3967 Peoria IL 61612-3967 Phone: (309)692-1000 Fax: (309)683-1610

# PUBLIC OFFICIAL POSITION SCHEDULE BOND

Bond No. <u>LSM0807395</u>

Item	1.	Name of Insured:	Cielo Metropolitan I	District			(Ala a 111 a cura d'II)
		Principal Address:	c/o McGeady Sisne Denver, CO 80203		. 17th Avenue, Su	ite 400	(the "Insured")
Item	3.	Limit of liability doe	November 4, 2015 es not exceed the su h Position there lister	um specified in t			written acceptances
	The held of _	d and firmly bound of Decial or Employee v	ompany, an Illinois unto enver while occupying any	, <u>CO</u> , Obliç / position name	Cielo Metropolitar gee, for the faithfund in the schedule	n <u>District</u> ul discharge of the e attached, or add	an agreed premium is e duties of any Public ded thereto by written , 2015
			atic coverage is gran				
		beginning, unless		rty day period t	he Obligee has r	equested in writing	of no effect from the g that the position be
		Coverage on any writing by the Com		reased or decr	eased upon writte	n request of the C	Obligee, if agreed to in
	В.	Cancellation. Can or omissions as to to the Company a	ncellation hereunder o any Public Official as to any or all posi apany to the Obligee	or Employee o	n the date specific Officials or Emplo	ed in written notice byees, or after thir	cease as to future acts e given by the Obligee ty days' written notice s to any Public Official
	C.	Liability. The Corbe called upon to position occupied whether said loss Employee occupy amount of covera	mpany's liability und pay as a loss here by any Public Officia occurred during any ying more than one	under in an am al or Employee y one or more y position at one / single position	ount greater than causing such loss ears. The liability of time, or at differ occupied by said	the largest single is or has been co of the Company for rent times, shall not be public Official or	ent shall the Company e amount for which the overed in the schedule, or any Public Official or not exceed the largest Employee. The liability

of the Public Official or Employee causing the loss shall have occurred. In the event there are more Public Officials or Employees occupying the position covered in the schedule than are listed therein, the Company shall be liable for such proportion of the amount of coverage as the number of Public Officials or Employees listed bears to the number of Public Officials or Employees actually occupying the position when the loss occurred.

The Liability of the Company hereunder is subject to the terms and conditions of the following Riders, attached thereto:

None of the specifications of this Bond shall be altered or waived, except in writing by the Company executed by its President, Vice President, Secretary, Assistant Secretary or Treasurer.

Dated this 4th day of November, 2015.

**RLI Insurance Company** 

Barton W. Davis

Vice President



SCHEDULE OF POSITIONS - EFFECTIVE THE 4th DAY OF November, 2015.

(If there is more than one position of like classification, list by number, thus: Cashier No. 1, Cashier No. 2)

Schedule Number	Position Name	No.	Position Location	Bond Amount
1	Treasurer	1		\$ 5,000.00
2	Board Member	1		\$ 1,000.00
3	Board Member	1		\$ 1,000.00
4	Board Member	1		\$ 1,000.00
5	Board Member	1		\$ 1,000.00
6	Board Member	1		\$ 1,000.00
7	M3500004600400000000000000000000000000000			
8				
9				
10			/	
11	WAR SAN THE SA			
12				
13				
14				
15			Handada Andrea (1997)	
16				
17				
18				
19				
20				
21				
22				
23	-			
24				
25				
26				



RLI Insurance Company
P.O. Box 3967 Peoria IL 61612-3967
Phone: (309)692-1000 Fax: (309)683-1610

### **POWER OF ATTORNEY**

## **RLI Insurance Company**

Bond No. <u>LSM0807395</u>

#### Know All Men by These Presents:

	RLI Insurance Con					
	llinois , and authoriz					
constitute and	d appoint:Barto	ı W. Davis	in the Ci	ty of	Peoria	, State of
	nois, as Vice					
	nowledge and deliver for and on					
amount not	to exceed Five Hun	dred Thousand an	d 00/100	Dollars (	\$ 500,000.00	) for any single
obligation, ar	nd specifically for the following	lescribed bond.				
Principal:	_Cielo Metropolitan Distr	ct				
	Same as Principal					
Type Bond:	Public Official Position S	chedule Bond				
Bond Amou	nt: <u>\$ 10,000.00</u>					
Effective Da	nte: November 4, 2015				-	
The	RLI Insurance Compa	ny	further certifies	that the follow	ving is a true ar	nd exact copy of a
	dopted by the Board of Directors					
undertakir corporates IN WITNES	ngs in the name of the Compags, Powers of Attorney or of seal may be printed by facsimited by Facsimites SS WHEREOF, the	ther obligations le." RLI Insurance	of the corporati	ion. The signar	used these preser	ts to be executed by
its	Vice President with its	corporate seal affix	ced this 4th	day of <u>Nov</u>	ember, 20	15
ATTEST:	rie L'Montgomery	S S	ANCE COMPANY RL	I Insurance Con B. H. U	npany	
Cherie L. Mo	ntgomery Assista	nt Secretary	LINOIS Bart	on W. Davis		Vice President
and	Vice President RLI Insurance Company	who being by me o	duly sworn, ackno Assis	owledged that the tant Secretary	ey signed the abov	W. Davis we Power of Attorney pectively, of the said ntary act and deed of
Jacqueline M	asqueline M. E	Notary Public	"OFFICIA" PUBLIC JACQUELINE STATE OF COMMISSION EX	AL SEAL"  M. BOCKLER (PIRES 01/14/18		